
Metropolitan Area Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total

Barrie 137 4 35 96 272 321 6 101 366 794

Brantford 14 0 5 0 19 141 4 12 0 157

Guelph 29 0 17 144 190 110 6 119 486 721

Hamilton 84 0 87 148 319 382 104 451 430 1,367

Kingston 38 2 10 0 50 120 4 28 0 152

Kitchener 180 8 39 197 424 598 24 163 635 1,420

London 175 0 39 299 513 646 10 159 705 1,520

Oshawa 249 4 102 83 438 600 32 333 470 1,435

Ottawa 254 22 221 28 525 839 84 773 473 2,169

Peterborough 47 0 6 44 97 114 0 15 125 254

St. Catharines/Niagara 149 4 26 31 210 619 38 167 63 887

Sudbury 33 0 3 2 38 44 6 3 6 59

Thunder Bay 29 0 0 12 41 50 0 0 20 70

Toronto 1,086 136 295 2,531 4,048 4,687 450 2,103 12,241 19,481

Windsor 118 18 27 0 163 383 84 88 54 609

Belleville 39 14 15 0 68 151 30 49 0 230

Chatham-Kent 10 2 8 0 20 39 10 8 0 57

Cornwall 15 6 0 0 21 46 30 0 0 76

Kawartha Lakes 40 0 0 0 40 132 0 0 0 132

North Bay 1 2 4 9 16 12 2 4 9 27

Sarnia 21 0 0 0 21 69 12 8 0 89

Sault Ste. Marie 10 0 4 0 14 19 2 4 18 43

All Ontario 2,758 222 943 3,624 7,547 10,122 938 4,588 16,101 31,749

Source: CMHC
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Metropolitan Area JANUARY - June 2015 JANUARY - June 2016 % INCREASE/DECREASE

Barrie 335 794 137% 

Brantford 216 157 -27% 

Guelph 387 721 86% 

Hamilton 767 1,367 78% 

Kingston 257 152 -41% 

Kitchener 1,427 1,420 0% N/A

London 29,587 1,520 -95% 

Oshawa 1,132 1,435 27% 

Ottawa 2,015 2,169 8% 

Peterborough 126 254 102% 

St. Catharines/Niagara 622 887 43% 

Sudbury 65 59 -9% 

Thunder Bay 67 70 4% 

Toronto 19,223 19,481 1% 

Windsor 342 609 78% 

Belleville 105 230 119% 

Chatham-Kent 49 57 16% 

Cornwall 46 76 65% 

Kawartha Lakes 110 132 20% 

North Bay 11 27 145% 

Sarnia 64 89 39% 

Sault Ste. Marie 19 43 126% 

All Ontario 28,476 31,749 11% 

Source: CMHC
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